## 507805913 03/17/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7853043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD KOVACS	10/22/2020
JEREMY CARROLL	10/22/2020
RANDY BATES	10/16/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC
Street Address:	1105 N. MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18027055

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)865-5150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3525059200

Email: iveskova@mannavakang.com
Correspondent Name: MANNAVA & KANG, P.C.
Address Line 1: 3201 JERMANTOWN RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 525

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3100.0086USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K TURK
SIGNATURE:	/Carl K Turk/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2023

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=3100.0086USWO\_Assignments As Filed\_2023-03-17#page1.tif source=3100.0086USWO Assignments As Filed 2023-03-17#page2.tif

PATENT 507805913 REEL: 063023 FRAME: 0342

source=3100.0086USWO\_Assignments As Filed\_2023-03-17#page3.tif source=3100.0086USWO\_Assignments As Filed\_2023-03-17#page4.tif source=3100.0086USWO\_Assignments As Filed\_2023-03-17#page5.tif source=3100.0086USWO\_Assignments As Filed\_2023-03-17#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 063023 FRAME: 0343

1 <u>R</u>	ich	ard KOV	<u>ACS</u> ("A!	SSIGNOR") a	am the	original	invento	r or ar	orig	jinal	joint
inventor	of	subject	matter	("INVENTIC	N") dis	closed	and/or	claimed	l in	a p	oatent
applicatio	n e	ntitled <u>"P</u>	ERIMETE	R SEATED K	NIFE GA	ATE VAL	<u>/E"</u> ("APP	LICATIO	ΟN"),	whic	ch:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R her	eby	author	izes,	and	reque	sts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	represen	tative,	ITT	Manu	factur	ing l	Enterpri	ises
	LLC,	110	)5 N. Ma	irket Stree	t, Suit	e 13	00, Wi	lming	ton,	DE 198	01,
				ed with cu					•		
	in pa	aren		iled on $\underline{0}$		r 27,	<u>202</u> 0	and gi	ven A	Applicat	tion
	No.			JS20/5747		by				follow	_
	Offic	e _	Jnited Stat	tes Patent an	d Trade	mark	Office	this	APPL	ICATIO	N's
	Appl	icati	on No., f	iling date,	and O	ffice,	when	knowr	1;		

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
46	$n_*$

ITT Manufacturing Enterprises LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
18/027,055	March 17, 202	3 USPTO

Dann 1 AF 7

**************************************		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
\$	5	1 :	
3	§	1	
<b> </b>	2	4	
3		1	
}		·	
}·			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

K. KNOWS	22 00+ 2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Richard KOVACS	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ل ا	erer	ny CARR	OLL ("A	SSIGNOR")	am th	e origina	l invento	r or an	origin	al joint
inventor	of	subject	matter	("INVENTIO	ON") d	isclosed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent
application	on e	ntitled <u>"F</u>	PERIMETE	R SEATED	KNIFE (	SATE VAL	<u>VE"</u> ("APF	PLICATIO	N"), wł	nich:

$\boxtimes$	will	be fil	ed.	ASSIC	CNOR	hereb	y a	uthor	izes,	and	reques	its
	ASSIC	NEE'S	legal ı	repres	entativ	ve, ITT	Man	ufacti	uring	Enterp	rises L	LC.
	1105	N. Ma	rket S	treet,	Suite 1	300,	Wilmi	ingto	n, DE	1980	I, who	are
	assoc	iated	with	custo	mer r	numbe	r 16	2074	, to	inser	t here	ir
	parer	theses	(file	d on	Octob	er 27, 2	020	aı	nd gi	ven A	pplicat	ior
	No.		PCT/L	JS20/57	7475		by		the		follow	ing
	Office	<u>Unite</u>	d State	es <u>Pa</u> tei	nt and T	radem	ark Of	fice)	this	APPL	ICATIO	N's
	Appli	cation	No., f	iling d	ate, aı	nd Off	ice, w	vhen l	know	n;		
	was f	iled on				and wa	ıs giv	en Ap	plica	tion		

ITT Manufacturing Enterprises LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

No \_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
Application No. 18/027,055	March 17, 2023	USPTO	
			***************************************
			***************************************
······································			
***************************************			**************************************

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

IO/22/2020
Inventor's Signature Date

Jeremy CARROLL
Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Randy BATES</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>PERIMETER SEATED KNIFE GATE VALVE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIC	SNOR	hereby	author	izes,	and	reques	sts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	repres	entati	ve, ITT M	lanufact	uring	Enterp	orises L	LC,
	110	5 N. I	Market :	Street,	Suite	1300, Wi	lmingto	n, DE	1980	I, who	are
	asso	ciate	d with	custo	mer ı	number	162074	l, to	inser	t here	in
	pare	nthe	ses (file	ed on	Octob	er 27, 202	<u>0</u> a	nd gi	ven A	pplicat	ion
	No.		PCT	/US20/5	7475	by	<i>'</i>	the		follow	ing
	Offic	e U <u>r</u>	nited State	es Paten	t and T	rademark	Office )	this	APPL	ICATIO	N's
	Appl	licati	on No.,	filing d	late, a	nd Office	e, when	knowi	<b>1</b> ;		
	was	filed	on			and was	given A <sub>l</sub>	pplicat	tion		
	No			by	 / the f	ollowing	Office				
	"				,	".					

ITT Manufacturing Enterprises LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
18/027,055	March 17, 2023	USPTO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Date

Inventor's Signature

Randy BATES

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

10-16-20

(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2